
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:365
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
SCHEMES FOR APPROVAL
Kashinath Shri Taware Suresh

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schemes recommended by the State Government of Maharashtra sent to the Central Government for approval;

(b) the number of schemes given approval alongwith the number of pending schemes;

(c) the time by which such pending schemes are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES(DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): The Government of Maharashtra has informed that no scheme has been recommended by them to the Central Government for approval.

(b)& (c): Question does not arise.
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